
L.5CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BAIHCS 

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended October 28, 1964 

Total Boston New 
York 

Ph i la -
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
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San 
Fran-
cisco 

Amount of "borrowings $ 
Number of "banks indebted 

63 
198 

2 
18 

11 
28 

1 
8 

1 
4 

2 
20 

14 
21 

9 
22 

1 
8 

3 
13 

6 
40 

7 
13 

8 
3 

Tota l number of banks in group 5,993 245 401 424 485 399 468 986 465 486 796 657 181 

Required reserves (previous per iod) : 
Borrowing banks $ 
Al l banks in group $ 

391 
7,132 

59 
517 

104 
1,210 

6 
498 

5 
515 

4 l 
418 

53 
622 

50 
1,228 

10 
336 

17 
305 

25 
495 

16 
531 

5 
455 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks $ 
A l l banks in group # 

16.1 
0 .9 

3.6 
0.4 

10.3 
0 .9 

19.8 
0.2 

10.1 
0.2 

5A 
0.5 

27.0 
2.3 

17.9 
0.7 

6.7 
0-3 

16.5 
1.0 

22.8 
1.2 

43.0 
1.3 

150.8 
1.8 

Banks with borrowings of 40% or more 
of required reserves: 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks 

28.4 
25 

- - - - — 7 
4 

5 
3 

- - 0.4 
1 

3 
11 

6 
5 

7 
1 

Borrowing banks indebted in a l l of 
pas t 6 per iods: 

Amount of borrowings (current $ 
Ratio t o t o t a l borrowings period) $ 

11.5 
18.3 

- - 1 
5-8 

0 .1 
6.9 

- - 2 
12.6 

1 
11.6 

* 

2 .1 
0.3 
8.8 

2 
31-7 

5 
72.3 

0 . 1 
1.8 

MEMO: Number of banks indebted during 
Al l of past 6 periods 
4 - 5 periods 
1 - 3 periods 

Number not indebted during past 6 periods 

31 
78 

387 
5,497 

6 
46 

193 

2 
8 

64 
327 

1 
1 

3 8 

11 

$ 
5 
9 

,23 
431 

2 
11 
59 

m-

1 
2 

451 

1 
3 

20 
462 

11 
17 
50 

718 

7 
6 

15 
629 

1 
3 
2 

175 
NOTE: Most r a t i o s are computed from underlying f igures in thousands. 
*Less than $50,000 or 0.1%. 

Details may not foot to t o t a l s "because of rounding. 
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