## L.5.4 CONFIDENTIAL (FR)

•

٠

## BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Country Member Banks - Biweekly computation period ended October 28, 1964

	(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)													
		Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks indebted	\$	63 198	2 18	11 28	1 8	1 4	2 20	14 21	9 22	1 8	3 13	6 40	7 13	8 3
Total number of banks in group		5,993	245	401	424	485	399	468	986	465	486	796	657	181
Required reserves (previous period): Borrowing banks All banks in group	<del>\$</del> \$	391 7,132	59 517	104 1,210	6 498	5 515	41 418	53 622	50 1,228	10 336	17 305	25 495	16 531	5 455
Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group	% %	16.1 0.9	3.6 0.4	10.3 0.9	19.8 0.2	10.1 0.2	5.4 0.5	27.0 2.3	17.9 0.7	6.7 0.3	16.5 1.0	22.8 1.2	43.0 1.3	150.8 1.8
Banks with borrowings of 40% or more of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$	28.4 25						7 4	5 3		0.4 1	3 11	6 5	7 1
Borrowing banks indebted in all of past 6 periods: Amount of borrowings (current Ratio to total borrowings period)	\$%	11.5 18.3		1 5.8	0.1 6.9			2 12.6	1 11.6	* 2.1	0.3 8.8	2 31.7	5 72.3	0.1 1.8
MEMO: Number of banks indebted during All of past 6 periods 4 - 5 periods 1 - 3 periods Number not indebted during past 6 periods		31 78 387 5,497	 6 46 193	2 8 64 327	1 38 384	 1 16 468	 11 43 345	5 9 23 431	2 11 59 <b>9</b> 14	1 2 11 451	1 3 20 462	11 17 50 718	7 6 15 629	1 3 2 175

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding. \*Less than \$50,000 or 0.1%.